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FY 2011 Port Security Grant Program (PSGP) Outreach 
 
Please join us in our annual outreach efforts to provide stakeholder outreach for the FY 2011 Port 
Security Grant Program (PSGP). FEMA Program Analysts will host four (4) national conference 
calls for those interested in applying for PSGP funding.  The call in information, dates, and times are 
available below.  For logistical purposes, calls are designated as East Coast and West Coast, 
however all are welcome to join in whichever call they choose and may participate in multiple calls. 
 
These calls are intended to address the FY 2011 PSGP and assist with questions and answers with 
the application process.  If you have specific questions regarding past awards in your Port Area, 
please contact your assigned FEMA Program Analyst (PA) directly.   
 
Tentative Agenda: 
 

 FY 2011 PSGP Overview 
 Key Updates 
 Eligibility 
 Grant Timeline 
 Application submission and requirements 

o ND Grants; 
o Program Investment Justifications; 
o Budget reviews; and 
o EHP reviews 

 Open Forum - Questions and Answers 
 
For additional questions or concerns, please contact your assigned Program Analyst, or email your 
question to ASKCSID@FEMA.gov  
 
Call in Number is 1-800-320-4330   
PIN is 247910 
Limit 250 Lines 
 
East Coast  
Wednesday, May 25th 10 a.m. EST 
Wednesday, June 1st 10 a.m. EST 
 
West Coast 
Thursday, May 26th 2 p.m. EST 
Thursday, June 2nd 2 p.m. EST 
 
 
 



 

Name  Role  Email Address 

Alex Mrazik TISB Branch Chief Alexander.Mrazik@dhs.gov  

Brian Willis Section Chief East Brian.Willis@fema.gov  

Julian Gilman 
Section Chief West, WA, OR, AK, CNMI, 
HI 

Julian.Gilman@fema.gov  

Alex Berberian 
Program Analyst VT, PA, NY, NJ, DE, 
MD, VA 

Alexander.Berberian@dhs.gov  

Duane Davis 
Program Analyst ME, NH, MA, RI, CT, 
NY/NJ Port Area 

Duane.Davis@dhs.gov  

Jackie Jackson Program Analyst MI, OH, IN, IL, WI, MN Jacqueline.Jackson1@dhs.gov  

Jeff Hall 
Program Analyst OK, AR, MS, AL, GA, 
NC 

Jeffrey.Hall1@dhs.gov  

Kevin Groves Program Analyst CA Kevin.Groves@fema.gov  

Mel Vanterpool Program Analyst SC, FL Melvin.Vanterpool@fema.gov  

Omid Amiri Program Analyst Mission Support Omid.Amiri@fema.gov  

Rene Phillips Program Analyst TX, LA 
LurrandaRene.Phillips@dhs.go
v  

Venita Lane 
Program Analyst IA, MO, KY, WV, TN, 
PR, VI 

Venita.Lane@dhs.gov  


